
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 

73 
12 

163 
37 
72 

7 
65 
08 
70 
47 
32 
38 
67 
69 
02 

4 
100 
157 

5 
14 
22 
61 
68 
93 

190 
27 
46 
17 

8 
63 

138 
2 

90 
18 
43 
40 
91 
19 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

3 

8 

8 

1 

9 

4 

2 

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

5 

3 

15 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

C la ss  
T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T2 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T4 

B- sp e c 

B - sp e c 

B - sp e c 

B - sp e c 

Name 

Mike Vess 
Derek Kulach 
Bill Collins 
Nick Leverone 
Luis Rivera 
Brian Laughlin 
Tim Estes 
Carl Fung 
James R Smith 
Tom OToole 
George Schroeder 
Don Knowles 
Morgan Trotter 
Craig McHaffie 
Ryan Kowalewski 
Charles Mathis 
J o h n  (B i l ly  B o b b y )  R o b e r t s  
Andrew  Charbonneau 
Richard Kulach 
Amy Mills 
Paul Kwiecinski 
Rich Walke 
Ron Munnerlyn 
T h o m a s  V in ce n t  S t e p h e n  
David Fiorelli 
Will Snyder 
James Goughary 
Whitfield Gregg 
William Keeling 
Hugh McHaffie 
James Place 
Daniel Duncan 
Rob Coneybeer 
L Lowell Huston 
John Phillips 
David Daughtery 
Kent Carter 
Joseph Gersch 

Hometown 

Plano TX 

Albuquerque NM 

Saint Paul MN 

Mendon MA 

Angleton TX 

Tulsa OK 

Lyme NH 

R ancho Pa los Ve rdes C A  

Alvin TX 

Wilmette IL 

San Antonio TX 

Pittsboro NC 

Temecula CA 

Walpole MA 

Indianapolis  IN 

Kingwood, TX 

Grapevine TX 

Delray Beach, FL 

Franklin TN 

New York NY 

Northbrook Il 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Bennettsville SC 

Dallas TX 

Coppell TX 

Southlake TX 

Houston TX 

Bellevue WA 

Houston TX 

Walpole MA 

San Antonio TX 

Cypress TX 

San Francisco CA 

Friendswood TX 

Sealy TX 

Fortville IN 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Region 

Tex 
Colo 
LOL 
NER 
Hous 
NEOK 
NER 
CSCC 
Hous 
CHI 
Almo 
NCR 

NER 
COL 
Hous 
Tex 
FLA 
TEN 
NYR 
CHI 
CHI 
CCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
NER 
Nwst 
Hous 
NER 
LnSt 
Hous 
SFR 
Hous 
Hous 
IND 
Hous 
Hous 

M e m be r_ID  

513676 
102012_4 
483548 
200602 
147645 
376539 
337075 
404789 
195558 
468817 
507023 
315045 

351954 
375805 
249240 
477193 
336361 
102012_1 
360169 
461788 
124163 
349334 
512082 
511660 
453450 
40779 

287317 
351951 
62 
401901 
479386 
266312 
102149 
139327 
277344 
185486 

La ps  

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Total Tm 

25:14.096 

25:24.472 

26:01.726 

26:10.384 

26:27.673 

26:33.298 

26:41.060 

26:44.741 

26:50.019 

26:51.119 

27:04.585 

27:07.003 

27:11.193 

26:40.389 

27:12.990 

27:35.044 

27:35.270 

27:42.082 

27:51.879 

27:56.460 

25:12.399 

25:12.775 

25:18.236 

25:19.396 

25:21.184 

25:23.524 

25:36.182 

25:42.964 

25:54.494 

25:54.630 

26:04.330 

26:04.724 

26:09.022 

26:10.303 

27:04.145 

27:06.800 

27:11.140 

27:48.252 

Best Tm 

2:28.944 

2:29.867 

2:33.763 

2:34.150 

2:34.928 

2:37.664 

2:38.252 

2:36.957 

2:34.667 

2:36.825 

2:39.473 

2:40.495 

2:40.312 

2:36.075 

2:41.801 

2:42.599 

2:43.059 

2:43.088 

2:43.487 

2:45.697 

2:44.397 

2:43.674 

2:45.953 

2:44.892 

2:45.513 

2:45.826 

2:46.966 

2:48.969 

2:47.897 

2:48.954 

2:49.392 

2:49.707 

2:48.555 

2:50.660 

2:51.868 

2:51.718 

2:51.838 

2:55.409 

Make-Model 

2016 BMW M23 5iRacing 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2004 Chevrolet z06 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2013 Porsche Cayman 

2012 Ford GT 5.0 

2005 Mazda RX-8 

1989 Honda Civic Si 

2008 Mazda MX5 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2009 Nissan 370Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2016 Mazda MX5 

1987 Mazda RX-7 

2014 Mazda MX5 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Acura GRS 

1994 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Miata MX5 

2015 Honda FIT 

2011 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda Fit 

Toyota Yaris 

Sponsor 

Vess Energy Group 

F ie s t a  A u t o  G r o u p /  N i s s a n  M o t o r s p o r t s /  G - L O C  b r a k e s  

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Flatout Motorsports 

R P M  M o t o r s p o r t s  H o o s i e r  M a z d a  T i b u r o n  M o t o r s p o r t s  B W e a r  

T u l s a  R a d i o l o g y  A s s o c i a t e s / M a z d a / H o o s i e r / J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Estes & Gallup/Flatout Motorsports 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

3446481 

Phoenix/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Flatout Motorsports 

Vroom com/Mazda/Hoosier 

B F D  L o g i s t i c s /  H o o s ie r  T i r e s /  H a w k /  M a z d a /  S u m m i t  

Zorro Racing/ Nissan Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Med-Stop Inc 

Creative Technology Inc 

Laticrete International 

T S  C o /  L L P / 3  H a t s  P ro p e r t ie s / S t e p n  M o t o rs p o r t s  

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Hoosier Tire 

Flatout Motorsports 

Phillips Race Prep 

Flatout Motorsports 

P la ce  R enta ls/Haw k A cura / BFG/Sum mit 

Hangar 18 Racing 

PHIL L IPSRA C EPREP/HO OSIER /KTUNE 

Carbotech/ Hoosier 

PhillipsRacePrep/Hoosier/KTUNE 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  
4  

New Track Records: 2:34.150 for #37 STL; 2:40.495 for #38 T4; 2.51.718 for #40 B-Spec 
Car #36 B-Spec for Disqualified for contact.  GCR: 6.11.1.A & D 
Provisional results posted at 3:35pm.   
Car #76 T4 moved to last place for being underweight.  GCR 9.3.49 

Printed: 3/26/2017 11:40:19 AM 

Super Tour Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Event Chief Steward:  Jerry Wannarka 

Track:  Circuit of the Americas 

Sanction:  17-ST-4686-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.376 

Avg. Speed 

81.078 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.944 

Best Speed 

82.420 

Best Lap by 

73 - Mike Vess 

 

Super Tour Southwest Shootout 

Group 4 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, Bspec 

Grp 4 Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:43:21 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

3/25/2017 14:15 
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Pos 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

D N S 
47 

Not classified 
D N S 

DQ 

No. 

88 
28 
44 
53 

151 
05 
42 
11 
76 

57 
36 

PIC 

16 

5 

7 

9 

4 

17 

18 

DNS 

8 

DNS 

DQ 

C la ss  
STL 

B- sp e c 

T4 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

B- sp e c 

Name 

Mark Gordon 
Stephanie Andersen 
Thomas Hart 
Matthew OToole 
Raymond Philibert 
Andrew Chartrand 
Peter Davis 
Peter Burris-Meyer 
James F Daniels 

Steve Parrish 
Joe McClughan 

Hometown 

Santa Monica CA 

Racine WI 

Summerville SC 

Wilmette IL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Spring TX 

Dallas TX 

Titusville FL 

Germantown TN 

Rock Hill SC 

McQueeny, TX 

Region 

CSCC 
Milw 
SCR 
CHI 
FLA 
Hous 
Tex 
CFR 
TEN 

CCR 
Hous 

M e m be r_ID  

497273 
420668 
425723 
468818 
385513 

230258 
447766 
170867 

260894 
269184 

La ps  

9 
8 
6 
5 
5 
3 
1 

10 

9 

Total Tm 

27:49.010 

24:48.289 

16:43.713 

13:09.486 

14:07.318 

8:55.573 

3:16.945 

27:15.100 

27:48.704 

Best Tm 

3:02.424 

2:55.167 

2:44.493 

2:33.828 

2:43.404 

2:50.590 

3:08.492 

2:41.491 

2:55.173 

Make-Model 

1982 Mazda RX-7 

2011 Mazda 2 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

BMW E46 M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Honda Civic 

2001 Acura integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda rx7 

2011 Mazda 2 

Sponsor 

Muellerized 

Black Armor Helmets 

HART LAW/ OPM 

Fall-Line 

MR drywall servises 

Burden Auto Care 

LuMind 

WebLaps com 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  
4  

New Track Records: 2:34.150 for #37 STL; 2:40.495 for #38 T4; 2.51.718 for #40 B-Spec 
Car #36 B-Spec for Disqualified for contact.  GCR: 6.11.1.A & D 
Provisional results posted at 3:35pm.   
Car #76 T4 moved to last place for being underweight.  GCR 9.3.49 

Printed: 3/26/2017 11:40:19 AM 

Super Tour Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Event Chief Steward:  Jerry Wannarka 

Track:  Circuit of the Americas 

Sanction:  17-ST-4686-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.376 

Avg. Speed 

81.078 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.944 

Best Speed 

82.420 

Best Lap by 

73 - Mike Vess 

 

Super Tour Southwest Shootout 

Group 4 - STL, STU, T2, T3, T4, Bspec 

Grp 4 Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:43:21 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

3/25/2017 14:15 
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